

የኢትዮጵያ ሬ.ዴራላዊ ዴምክራሲያዊ ሪፐብሊክ ኤምባሲ ለንደን

Embassy of the Federal Democratic Republic of Ethiopia LONDON

UPDATED: 8th January 2015

12th December 2014

RE: CHANGE OF VISA FEES

The Embassy of the Federal Democratic Republic of Ethiopia would like to bring to your attention a new directive, the *Immigration Service Payment Tariff No. 1/2014*, indicating the change of fees for visas and other services to Ethiopia.

The new directive shall enter into force here at the Embassy as of 12th December 2014 as follows:

020 7589 7212

FAX: 020 7584 7054

TEL:

e-mail: info@ethioembassy.org.uk

TOURIST VISA

Provided by Missions Abroad

Type of Visa	Fee
Single entry for 30 days	£28.00
Single entry for 3 months	£42.00
Multiple entry for 3 months	£49.00
Multiple entry for 6 months	£56.00

Visa on Arrival

Type of Visa	Fee
Single entry for 30 days	50 USD
Single entry for 3 months	70 USD
Multiple entry for 3 months	80 USD
Multiple entry for 6 months	100 USD

Transit Visa

Transit visa	
Staying Time	Fee
12 hours	£18.00
24 hours	£28.00
48 hours	£35.00
72 hours	£42.00
Double entry for not more than 24 hours	£35.00



STUDENT VISA

Type of Visa	Fee
Student Visa	£28.00

BUSINESS VISA

	Fee for Visa Service			
Type of Travel Document	Single Entry Visa for up to 30 days	Multiple Entry Visa for up to 3 months	Multiple Entry Visa for up to 6 months	Multiple Entry Visa for up to 1 year
Investment (Business)	£21.00	£28.00	£42.00	£84.00
Various Government Business	£14.00	£56.00	£84.00	
Employee of Foreign Companies	£28.00			
Government Employee	£21.00			
NGO's	£42.00			
Employees of Regional and International Organisations Short-term meeting (Workshop &	£35.00			
Seminar) Media / Journalist	£21.00 £28.00			
Employees of Private Enterprise	£21.00			

FEES PAYABLE FOR A TRAVEL DOCUMENT

Towns of Tuesdal Decomment	No. of Pages	No. of Doggo		FEE	
Type of Travel Document		Birr	Pounds		
Diplomatic Passport	32	Gratis			
Service Passport	32	Gratis			
Ordinary Passport	32	600.00	£42.00		
Ordinary Passport	48	1587.00	£56.00		
Ordinary Passport	64	2186.00	£77.00		
Travel Document for Haji and Umrah	8	500.00	£77.00		
Alien Passport	32	1000.00	£0.00		
Laissez Passer	8		£35.00		
Emergency Travel Document for Foreign Residents	0	000.00			
Emergency Travel Document for non- Foreign residents	8	800.00	£42.00		



FEES PAYABLE FOR I.D. CARDS OF PERSONS OF ETHIOPIAN ORIGIN

Type of Travel Document	Due Time	Fee
I.D. Card for Persons of Ethiopian Origin	5 Years	£140.00
Children under 18 years		£14.00
Replacement of an expired I.D. Card		£140.00
Replacement of a worn-out I.D. Card		An additional 10% to the ordinary payment
Replacement of a lost I.D. Card (1st time)		An additional 20% to the ordinary payment
Replacement of a lost I.D. Card (2nd time)		And additional 50% to the ordinary payment
Replacement of a lost I.D. Card (3 or more times)		An additional 100% to the ordinary payment
Daily penalty for those who do not	From 1 - 15 days	£2.10 per day
renew their I.D. Card on time	From 15 - 30 days	£3.50 per day